Parent/Guardian Support

Cornerstones Parent Educator
DFCS Kinship Navigator
Family Resource Center

GA Child Support Services
Sleep in Heavenly Peace
South Enotah CAC Advovate
WCFC Family Advocates

Public Safety

Cleveland Police Depratment
Dept. of Juvenile Jusitce (DJJ)

706-348-8674
762-210-9589
706-778-3100
844-694-2347
844-432-2337
800-963-9102
706-969-9437

706-865-2111
706-348-4858

DFCS Child Protective Services 706-865-3128

Georgia State Patrol

Helen Police Department
Report Child Abuse

Report Elderly/Disabled Abuse
White Co. Fire Department
White Co. Sheriff’s Office

Senior Services

Adult Protective Services
Legacy Link Inc.

Medicare

Wellness Activites for Adults
White County Senior Center
White County Respite
Visiting Angels

Substance Abuse

Avita Mental Health Clinic
Benchmark-GA Cirisis Line
Bridge Recovery

Cares Warm Line
Community Recovery Center
Conerstones Counseling
Homestead Women'’s Recovery
The Jericho House

Peer to Peer Center

The Right Recovery Center

Support Groups

770-535-6922
706-878-2722
855-422-4453
866-552-4464
706-865-3855
706-865-5177

866-552-4464
770-538-2650

800-MEDICARE

706-865-3601
706-865-4097
706-865-1318
706-219-1415

706-348-4060
800-715-4225
770-310-0972
844-326-5400
770-530-3021
706-348-8674
706-754-3367
706-878-0015
706-865-3601
706-865-0191

Adt Children of Alcoholics+ (ACA) 770-530-3021

Alcoholics Anonymous (local)
Celebrate Recovery
Circle of Hope

706-878-2242
706-412-5330
706-776-4673

Compassionate Friends of NGA 706-968-3990

Narcotics Anonymous
Rape Response

706-865-6499
800-721-9102

Thrift Stores

Community Thrift Store
Granny B’s Thrift

His Hands and Feet Ministries
Mildred’s Thrift Store

Under the Son Thrift Store

Transportation

Karen’s Taxi (Helen)
Medicaid Transport

Utilities Assistance

Caring and Sharing

Ninth District Opportunity
St. Paul’s Catholic Church
The Bridge Church

Veterans
Veterans Crisis Line

Victim Advocacy

Circle of Hope (Domestic Vio.)
Rape Response

South Enotah CAC

Vision

GA Lions Lighthouse

Foundation
Georgia Libraries for the Blind

706-865-0574
706-219-4605
706-219-3842
706-865-2118
706-808-6034

678-330-5003
866-388-9844

706-892-4806
706-865-6220
706-865-4474
706-219-2857

800-273-8255

706-776-4673
800-721-1999
800-963-9102

404-325-3630
404-657-1452

White County Family Connection

Main Number

706-219-4034

Family Advocacy Program

706-969-9437

This guide is provided as a community service
to better educate citizens about the resources
and services available to them.
This is not an endorsement of the organizations listed.

Suicide and Mental
Health Crisis Line

Call 988
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