#### Parent/Guardian Support

Cornerstones Parent Educator	706-348-8674
DFCS Kinship Navigator	762-210-9589
Family Resource Center	706-778-3100
GA Child Support Services	844-694-2347
Sleep in Heavenly Peace	844-432-2337
South Enotah CAC Advovate	800-963-9102
WCFC Family Advocates	706-969-9437

#### **Public Safety**

Cleveland Police Depratment	706-865-2111
Dept. of Juvenile Jusitce (DJJ)	706-348-4858
<b>DFCS Child Protective Services</b>	706-865-3128
Georgia State Patrol	770-535-6922
Helen Police Department	706-878-2722
Report Child Abuse	855-422-4453
Report Elderly/Disabled Abuse	866-552-4464
White Co. Fire Department	706-865-3855
White Co. Sheriff's Office	706-865-5177

#### **Senior Services**

Adult Protective Services	866-552-4464
Legacy Link Inc.	770-538-2650
Medicare	800-MEDICARE
Wellness Activites for Adults	706-865-3601
White County Senior Center	706-865-4097
White County Respite	706-865-1318
Visiting Angels	706-219-1415

#### **Substance Abuse**

Avita Mental Health Clinic	706-348-4060
Benchmark-GA Crisis Line	800-715-4225
Bridge Recovery	770-310-0972
Cares Warm Line	844-326-5400
Community Recovery Center	770-530-3021
Conerstones Counseling	706-348-8674
Homestead Women's Recovery	706-754-3367
The Jericho House	706-878-0015
Peer to Peer Center	706-865-3601
The Right Recovery Center	706-865-0191

#### **Support Groups**

Adt Children of Alcoholics+ (ACA)	770-530-3021
Alcoholics Anonymous (local)	706-878-2242
Celebrate Recovery	706-412-5330
Circle of Hope	706-776-4673
Compassionate Friends of NGA	706-968-3990
Narcotics Anonymous	706-865-6499
Rape Response	800-721-9102

#### **Thrift Stores**

Community Thrift Store	706-865-0574
Granny B's Thrift	706-219-4605
His Hands and Feet Ministries	706-219-3842
Mildred's Thrift Store	706-865-2118
Under the Son Thrift Store	706-808-6034

### **Transportation**

Karen's Taxi (Helen)	678-330-5003
Medicaid Transport	866-388-9844

#### **Utilities Assistance**

Caring and Sharing	706-892-4806
Ninth District Opportunity	706-865-6220
St. Paul's Catholic Church	706-865-4474
The Bridge Church	706-219-2857

#### **Veterans**

Veterans Crisis Line 800-273-8255

#### **Victim Advocacy**

Circle of Hope (Domestic Vio.)	706-776-4673
Rape Response	800-721-1999
South Enotah CAC	800-963-9102

#### Vision

GA Lions Lighthouse	
Foundation	404-325-3630
Georgia Libraries for the Blind	404-657-1452

## **White County Family Connection**

**Main Number** 706-219-4034

Family Advocacy Program 706-969-9437

This guide is provided as a community service to better educate citizens about the resources and services available to them.

This is not an endorsement of the organizations listed.

Suicide and Mental Health Crisis Line Call 988

## Quick Guide — Pocket Edition —



— WHITE COUNTY — family connection

# White County Community Resources

Last updated: June 2023

